

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
[CC 4502 /2009](From the judgement and order dated 10/09 / 2 008 in R P MCC No.1046/ 2008 /
CL M A No.5891/ 2008 & dated 05/08 / 2 008 in AO No.86/2007 of The H I G H
COUR T OF UTTA R A K H A N D AT NA I N I T A L)

SA I R A BA NO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

OR I E N T A L I N S U R A N C E CO.LT D.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With I.A.No.1 - appln(s). for c/delay in filing SL P and office report]

Date: 17/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E HA R J I T S I N G H B E D I
HON' B L E D R. JUST I C E MU K U N D A K A M S H A R M AFor Petitioner(s) Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Tewari, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay condoned.
Issue notice.(Subhash Chander)
A.R.- cum-P.S.(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master