

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9911-9912/2009

SAIRA BANO &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 14/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Mr. M. Nmohsin Trraily,Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice to respondent No.3 is awaited.

However, Mr. Aftan Ali Khan Advocate propose to appear for respondent No.3 and submits that he is filing Vakalatnama today. Office has to verify the same..  
Await service of notice on respondent No.4.

Counsel appearing for respondent No. 3 submits that he has not received copies of the pleadings. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copies of the pleadings within a week to the counsel for respondent. Thereafter, respondent shall file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks. Respondent No.3 also shall file counter affidavit within four weeks.

List the matter on 29.1.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar