

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9911-9912/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2008 in AFO No. 86/2007 & ON No.86/2007 & MCC No. 1046/2008 & CLMA No. 5891/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

SAIRA BANO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Tewari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry to process the matter as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 16.1.2010 of Lok Adalat.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar